
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 713,281

 578,776

 49,331

 8,199

 21,922

 511

 29,621

 24,921

 78,150

 81.1%

 6.9%

 1.1%

 3.1%

 0.1%

 4.2%

 3.5%

 11.0%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 714,840

 580,485

 49,214

 8,198

 21,895

 511

 29,585

 24,952

 78,138

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 523,834

 438,567

 34,044

 5,731

 16,134

 362

 18,163

 10,833

 44,859

 525,394

 440,267

 33,933

 5,730

 16,108

 362

 18,127

 44,848

 10,867

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 32,379

 64,186

 19,446

 39,115

 65,902

 92,289

 39,733

 31,523

 61,359

 18,680

 38,558

 64,827

 92,970

 52,314

 63,902

 125,545

 38,126

 77,673

 130,729

 185,259

 92,047

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 698,730

 78,320

 587,518

 132

 307,673

 277,247

 188,329

 88,918

 30,426

 14,551

 4,512

 93,379

 61,838

 9,068

 22,473

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

House Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

14,16,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34

12,13,72,74,75,77,79,80,81,82,83,84,85,86,87,88,89,90,91,92,93,94,95,96,97,98,99,100,101,103,105,113,114,115,116,117

9,13,14,16,18,19,20,24,30

5,7,8,9,10

205,206,245,254,255,259,260,261,262,263,264,265,266,267,268,282,283,285,286,300,310, 311,312,313,331,332,347,349,350,351,353,355,356,357,358,359,360,361,3

69,373,375,382,385,386,389,390,394,396,398,401,402, 411,422,423,428,436,438,439,440,446,460,462,463,465,470,471,474,484,490,492,495,496,502,509, 511

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 81.2%

 6.9%

 1.1%

 3.1%

 0.1%

 4.1%

 3.5%

 10.9%

 83.7%

 100.0%

 6.5%

 1.1%

 3.1%

 0.1%

 3.5%

 2.1%

 8.6%

 100.0%

 83.8%

 1.1%

 3.1%

 0.1%

 3.5%

 2.1%

 8.5%

 6.5%

 4.5%

 9.0%

 2.7%

 5.5%

 9.2%

 12.9%

 5.6%

 4.4%

 8.6%

 2.6%

 5.4%

 9.1%

 13.0%

 7.3%

 9.0%

 17.6%

 5.3%

 10.9%

 18.3%

 26.0%

 12.9%

 100.0%

 90.1%

 61.2%

 28.9%

 9.9%

 95.3%

 11.2%

 84.1%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 66.2%

 9.7%

 24.1%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

U.S. Congressional District 4




