## U.S. Congressional District 4

	Population  (number and percent of total population)							
	Census		Adjusted		Voting Age		Adjusted Voting Age	
Total Population	713,281	100.0%	714,840	100.0%	523,834	100.0%	525,394	100.0%
White	578,776	81.1%	580,485	81.2%	438,567	83.7%	440,267	83.8%
Black	49,331	6.9%	49,214	6.9%	34,044	6.5%	33,933	6.5%
American Indian	8,199	1.1%	8,198	1.1%	5,731	1.1%	5,730	1.1%
Asian	21,922	3.1%	21,895	3.1%	16,134	3.1%	16,108	3.1%
Hawaiian	511	0.1%	511	0.1%	362	0.1%	362	0.1%
Other Races	29,621	4.2%	29,585	4.1%	18,163	3.5%	18,127	3.5%
Two or More Races	24,921	3.5%	24,952	3.5%	10,833	2.1%	10,867	2.1%
Hispanic (all races)	78,150	11.0%	78,138	10.9%	44,859	8.6%	44,848	8.5%

Persons in Households (number and percent of persons in l		
Total Persons in household	698,730	95.3%
Persons living alone	78,320	11.2%
Persons living in families	587,518	84.1%
Householder or spouse under 18	132	0.0%

Family households with persons under 18					
(number of hh and percent of family hh with persons under 18)					
Total	93,379	100.0%			
Married Couples	61,838	66.2%			
Female Householder, no spouse	22,473	24.1%			
Male Householder, no spouse	9,068	9.7%			

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)					
	Male		Female		Both	
- Under 6 years of age	32,379	4.5%	31,523	4.4%	63,902	9.0%
6 to 17 years of age	64,186	9.0%	61,359	8.6%	125,545	17.6%
18 to 21 years of age	19,446	2.7%	18,680	2.6%	38,126	5.3%
22 to 29 years of age	39,115	5.5%	38,558	5.4%	77,673	10.9%
30 to 44 years of age	65,902	9.2%	64,827	9.1%	130,729	18.3%
45 to 64 years of age	92,289	12.9%	92,970	13.0%	185,259	26.0%
65 years of age and older	39,733	5.6%	52,314	7.3%	92,047	12.9%

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)					
Total	307,673	100.0%			
Occupied	277,247	90.1%			
Owner occupied	188,329	61.2%			
Renter occupied	88,918	28.9%			
Vacant	30,426	9.9%			

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	14,551					
Persons in nursing homes	4,512					

## Other Information

Senate Districts: 14,16,25,26,27,28,29,30,31,32,33,34

House Districts: 12,13,72,74,75,77,79,80,81,82,83,84,85,86,87,88,89,90,91,92,93,94,95,96,97,98,99,100,101,103,105,113,114,115,116,117

Judicial Districts: 9,13,14,16,18,19,20,24,30

SBOE Districts: 5,7,8,9,10

USDs: 205,206,245,254,255,259,260,261,262,263,264,265,266,267,268,282,283,285,286,300,310, 311,312,313,331,332,347,349,350,351,353,355,356,357,358,359,360,361,3

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1